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Thursday, August 01, 2019

Orientation Programme for
1" Semester Students (New
Batch and 1° year repeaters)
at Kashmere Gate campus

Friday, August 02, 2019

Orientation Programme for
3" and 5™ Semester
Students of Kashmere Gate
(KG) campus (morning)

Orientation Programme for
5 Semester Students of
Karampura Campus (KP)
campus (afternoomn)

Menday, August 05, 2019

First day of class*

Tuesday to Friday, August 06-
09, 2019

Online course régistration on
ERP for students of KG
campus.

Thursday, August 8, 2019

Online course registration on
ERP for students of KP
campus.

Venue: KP Campus

Tuesday to Friday, August 13-
16, 2019

Adding or dropping of courses. (No application will be
entertained after the last day i.e. Aug 16, 2019)

Monday, August 19, 2019

Start of Attendance

Friday, September 27, 2019

Last date for entry of First Assessment grade on ERP

Thursday to Tuesday
September 26 - October 01,
2019

Mid Semester Assessment Period (Foundation and optional
foundation Courses). Regular class teaching for other
Courses/semester

Wednesday to Tuesday, October
02 - 08, 2019

Autumn Break

Thursday, November 21, 2019

" Last day of classes (Regular Teaching)#

Monday, November 25, 2019

Beginning of End Semester Examinations

Thursday, December 05, 2019

Last day of End Semester Examinations

Tuesday, December 10, 2019

Last day for grade submissions

Saturday, December 14, 2019

Last day of the Semester

Monday, December 16, 2019

Declaration of result

Friday, December 20, 2019

Last date for pointing out discrepancies in result

Thursday, December 26, 2019

Declaration of Partial Repeat (PR) list

Monday fo Friday, January 06 -
10, 2020 '

Partial Repeat Period of MS 2019

friday, January 17, 2020

" PR Result Declaration of MS 2019

* Regular teaching for all courses witl commence on August 5% 2019. While student attendance -

defined in the University Calendar,

" ik not be marked between 5™ and 17™ August, these days will be considered teaching days as

# Regular teaching will end on November 21*, 2019. However, assessment period till the
declaration of result will be considered as teaching period as per University Calendar.
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